MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25 oC ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
SMB2EZ6.2
THRU
SMB2EZ330RECTIFIER SPECIALISTSR
DC COMPONENTS CO.,  LTD.

Impedance
ZZT@IZT   ZZK@IZK
Ohms        Ohms
IZK
mA
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
IR         @VR
uA          Volts
TYPE
Maximum
Regulator
Current
IZM
mA
SMB2EZ6.2 6.2 80.5 1.5 700 1.00 50.0 3.0 292.0
SMB2EZ6.8 6.8 73.5 2.0 700 1.00 50.0 4.0 266.0
SMB2EZ7.5 7.5 66.5 2.0 700 0.50 50.0 5.0 242.0
SMB2EZ8.2 8.2 61.0 2.3 700 0.50 50.0 6.0 220.0
SMB2EZ9.1 9.1 55.0 2.5 700 0.50 50.0 7.0 200.0
SMB2EZ10 10 50.0 3.5 700 0.25 50.0 7.6 182.0
SMB2EZ11 11 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 50.0 8.4 166.0
SMB2EZ12 12 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 152.0
SMB2EZ13 13 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138.0
SMB2EZ15 15 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122.0
SMB2EZ16 16 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114.0
SMB2EZ18 18 27.8 10 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100.0
SMB2EZ20 20 25.0 11 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90.0
SMB2EZ22 22 22.8 12 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82.0
SMB2EZ24 24 20.8 13 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76.0
SMB2EZ27 27 18.5 18 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68.0
SMB2EZ30 30 16.6 20 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60.0
SMB2EZ33 33 15.1 23 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55.0
SMB2EZ36 36 13.9 25 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50.0
SMB2EZ39 39 12.8 30 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47.0
SMB2EZ43 43 11.6 35 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43.0
SMB2EZ47 47 10.6 40 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39.0
SMB2EZ51 51 9.8 48 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36.0
SMB2EZ56 56 9.0 55 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32.0
SMB2EZ62 62 8.1 60 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29.0
SMB2EZ68 68 7.4 75 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27.0
SMB2EZ75 75 6.7 90 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24.0
SMB2EZ82 82 6.1 100 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 22.0
SMB2EZ91 91 5.5 125 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 20.0
SMB2EZ100 100 5.0 175 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 18.0
SMB2EZ110 110 4.5 250 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 17.0
SMB2EZ120 120 4.2 325 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 15.0
SMB2EZ130 130 3.8 400 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 14.0
SMB2EZ140 140 3.6 500 5500 0.25 0.5 106.4 13.0
SMB2EZ150 150 3.3 575 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 12.0
SMB2EZ160 160 3.1 650 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 11.0
SMB2EZ170 170 2.9 675 7000 0.25 0.5 130.4 11.0
SMB2EZ180 180 2.8 725 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 10.0
SMB2EZ190 190 2.6 825 8000 0.25 0.5 144.8 10.0
SMB2EZ200 200 2.5 1900 9990 0.25 0.5 152.0 9.0
SMB2EZ220 220 2.0 2000 8500 0.25 0.5 167.0 8.0
SMB2EZ270 270 1.6 2200 8500 0.25 0.5 205.0 6.7
SMB2EZ300 300 1.5 2200 9000 0.25 0.5 228.0 5.9
SMB2EZ330 330 1.4 2300 9000 0.25 0.5 250.0 5.4
REV-3,MAR,2017 www.dccomponents.com2
Any Customer or user of this document or products described herein in such applications shall assume
all risks of such use and will agree to hold DC COMPONENTS are harmless against all damages.
DC COMPONENTS disclaims any and all liability arising out of the application or use of any product, including